IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE CLERK

JUSTIN ODELL LANGFORD,
Petitioner,
vs.
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR
THE COUNTY OF CLARK,
Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 74856 District Court Case No. C296556

NOTICE OF TRANSFER TO COURT OF APPEALS

TO: Eighth Judicial District Court, Chief Judge
Justin Odell Langford
Attorney General/Carson City \ Adam Paul Laxalt, Attorney General
Steven D. Grierson, Eighth District Court Clerk

Pursuant to NRAP 17(b), the Supreme Court has decided to transfer this matter to the Court of Appeals. Accordingly, any filings in this matter from this date forward shall be entitled "In the Court of Appeals of the State of Nevada." NRAP 17(e).

DATE: January 25, 2018

Elizabeth A. Brown, Clerk of Court

By: Amanda Ingersoll Chief Deputy Clerk

Notification List

Electronic

Attorney General/Carson City \ Adam Paul Laxalt, Attorney General

Paper
Eighth Judicial District Court, Chief Judge
Justin Odell Langford
Steven D. Grierson, Eighth District Court Clerk